FORM PTO-1585

RECORI

Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ⋈ No



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1-31-92

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒•

102451391

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 5-13-03 1. Name of conveying party(ies):

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): THE VITEC GROUP PLO

Street Address: Western Way Bury St. Edmunds

Suffolk IP33 3TB United Kingdom

Additional name(s) & address(s) attached: ☐ Yes ☑

3. Nature of conveyance:

VITEC GROUP PLC

Assignment

□ Merger

□ Security Agreement

□ Change of Name

□ Other:

Effective Date: April 17, 2001

4. Application numbers or patent numbers:

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

09/582,278

5,469,793 5,605,101 5,697,757 5,729,108 5,944,152 5,823,491 6,073,903 6,176,783 6,152,638 6,050,575 6,364,275 5,150,627

Additional Numbers attached?

□ Yes ⋈ No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name:

Albert J. Breneisen, Esq.,

Address:

KENYON & KENYON

One Broadway

New York, New York 10004

6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 13

7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$520.00

□ Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number: 11-0600

05/14/8003 ECOUPER 00000051 110500

01 FC**1:802**3

40,00 CH

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

original document.

Albert J. Breneisen (Reg. 25, 054)

Name of Person Signing

Grenersle

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 5

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Special Mail Stops for Patent Mail

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0605-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

Express Mail EV 207243550 US

PATENT

REEL: 014066 FRAME: 0055



CERTIFIED A TRUE COPY

Company Secretary

ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 227691

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that VITEC GROUP PLC

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of THE VITEC GROUP PLC.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 17th April 2001





HC006A

14 Oct 1994 WO PCT/GB94/02251 United States of America [PCT]

Vitec Group, PLC.

1st. Claimed Priority Parent Country	Property Type	Inventors	Appin No. Appin Date Notes	Publn No. Publn Date	Grant No. Grant Date	Next Annuity No / Cost Prosecution Activity
IMPROVEMENTS IN OR RELATING TO TILTABLE LOAD SUPPORTING PLATFORMS	Patent GRANTED	LINDSAY, Richard Art	08/086070 May-26-1993		5469793 28 Nov 1995	Annuity 8 / \$2,400 Due: 28 May 2003 Paid Completed: 23 Apr 1999 Maintenance Fees Paid
29 Nov 1991 GB PCT/GB91/021 29 Nov 1991 WO PCT/GB91/02120 United States of America [PCT]						
IMPROVEMENTS IN OR RELATING TO TILTABLE PAYLOAD MOUNTING 15 Sep 1992 GB 9219525.4 15 Sep 1983 WO PCT/GB93/01948 United States of America [PCT]	Patent GRANTED	LINDSAY, Richard Art	09/367283 Jan-12-1995		5605101 25 Feb 1997	Annuity 8 / \$2,400 Due: 25 Aug 2004 Completed: 28 May 1999 Certificate of correction recd
IMPROVEMENTS IN OR RELATING TO COUNTER-BALANCED LOAD CARRIERS 01 Dec 1992 GB 9225102.4 01 Dec 1993 WO PCT/GB93/02473 United States of America [PCT]	Patent GRANTED	LINDSAY, Richard Art	08/445811 Jun-01-1995	·	5697757 16 Dec 1997	Annuty 8 / \$2,400 Due: 16 Jun 2006 Completed: 09 Apr 2001 Maintenance Fee Paid
MANUAL CONTROL SYSTEM FOR CAMERA MOUNTINGS 08 Jun 1993 GB 9311830.5 08 Jun 1994 WO PCT/GB94/01237 United States of America [PCT]	Patent GRANTED	STEELE, Stephen Joh	08/564086 Dec-08-1995	THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF TH	5729108 17 Mar 1998	Annuky 8 / \$2,400 Due: 17 Sep 2005 Completed: 03 Jun 1998 Status 6 MO Status Check
IMPROVEMENTS IN OR RELATING TO A SPREADER UNIT FOR MULTILEGGED STANDS 10 Mar 1995 GB 9504929.2 United States of America	Patent GRANTED	LINDSAY, Richard Art HACKMAN, Charles D	08/612151 Mar-07-1996		5823491 20 Oct 1998	Annuity 8 / \$2,400 Due: 20 Apr 2006 Completed: 04 Feb 1999 Status 6 MO Status Check
IMPROVEMENTS IN OR RELATING TO APPARATUS MOUNTINGS PROVIDING AT LEAST ONE AXIS OF MOVEMENT WHAT DAMPING 14 Oct 1993 GB 9321178.1	Patent GRANTED	LINDSAY, Richard Art CURRY, Richard Grah	08/824587 Apr-08-1996	THE PRESENTATION AND THE PRESENTATION OF THE P	5944152 31 Aug 1999	Annuity 8 / \$2,400 Due: 28 Feb 2007 Completed: 27 Dec 1999 Status - 6 MO Status Check

	CAMERA MOUNTINGS FOR TV/VIDEO CAMERAS 23 Dec 1997 GB 9727258.7 24 Jan 2000 WO GB9803520 United States of America IPCTI	Title 1st. Claimed Priority Parent Country
***************************************	Patent PENDING	Property Type
	LINDSAY, Richard Art	pe Inventors
	09/582278 Jun-23-2000	Appin No. Appin Date Notes
		Publn No. Grant No. Publn Date Grant Date
A COLUMN TO THE PROPERTY OF TH		Grant No. Grant Date
	Completed: 28 Nov 2000 Supplemental IDS Filed	Publn No. Grant No. Next Annuity No / Cost Publn Date Grant Date Prosecution Activity
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

RECORDED: 05/13/2003

-	•
•	
=	ř
G	,
9	Ò
ō	i
2	
Ç	,
٦	b
Ţ	_
ç)

1st. Claimed Priority Parent Country	Property Type	Inventors	Appln No. Appln Date Notes	Publn No.	Grant No. Grant Date	Next Annuity No / Cost Prosecution Activity
CONTROL DEVICE FOR TILTABLE MOUNTING HEAD 10 Feb 1989 GB 8902976 02 Feb 1990 WO PCT/GB90/00158 United States of America [PCT]	Palent GRANTED	LINDSAY, Richard Art	07/730801 Jul-26-1991	2) (2)	5150627 29 Sep 1992	Annuity 12 / \$3,500 Due: 29 Mar 2004
IMPROVEMENTS IN OR RELATING TO LINEAR FORCE ACTUATORS 28 Mar 1985 GB 9506324.4 28 Mar 1986 WO PCT/GB96/00746 United States of America [PCT]	Patent I GRANTED	LINDSAY, Richard Art	09/051098 Apr-01-1998	- 6	6073903 13 Jun 2000	Annuity 4 / \$1,240 Due: 13 Dec 2003 Completed: 26 Nov 2001 Cert. of Correction Received
IMPROVEMENTS IN OR RELATING TO ROTARY DRAG DEVICES 20 Sep 1995 GB 9519200.1 20 Sep 1996 WO PCT/GB96/02342 United States of America [PCT]	Patent (GRANTED (LINDSAY, Richard Art SAYER, Robin Andrew	09/043391 Jun-18-1998	2 6	6176783B1 23 Jan 2001	Annuity 4 / \$1,240 Due: 23 Jul 2004 Completed: 24 Aug 2001 Cert. of Carrection Received
IMPROVEMENTS IN OR RELATING TO CAMERA PEDESTALS 22 Jan 1997 WO PCT/GB97/00183 United States of America [PCT]	Patent L GRANTED	LINDSAY, Richard Art	09/101785 Jul-16-1998	-1 0	6050575 18 Apr 2000	Annuity 4 / \$1,240 Due: 18 Oct 2003 Completed: 03 May 2000 Soft Copies Rec'd
IMPROVEMENTS IN OR RELATING TO EXTENDABLE LEGS FOR STANDS OR SIMILAR APPLIANCES 29 Apr 1996 GB 9608945,3 24 Jan 1997 WO PCT/GB97/00227 United States of America [PCT]	Patent L GRANTED	LINDSAY, Richard Art	09/17/872 Mar-04-1999	No	6152638 28 Nov 2000	Annulty 4 / \$1,240 Due: 28 May 2004 Completed: 30 Nov 2000 Soft Copies Rec'd Completed: 30 Nov 2000 Official Letters Patent Rec'd
IMPROVEMENTS IN OR RELATING TO ROTARY LOAD COUNTERBALANCING MECHANISMS 12 Feb 1997 GB 9702800.5 03 Dec 1997 WO PCT/GB97/03378 United States of America [PCT]	Patent L GRANTED	LINDSAY, Richard Art	09/367181 Oct-08-1999	0.00	6364275 B1 02 Apr 2002	Annuity 4 / \$1,240 Due: 02 Oct 2005 Completed: 31 Dec 2002 Cert. of Correction Received